

Release of First Instalment Transaction Details reg.

1 message

RP Division ICSSR <rpdivision@icssr.org>
To: drsrinivasanlaw <drsrinivasanlaw@gmail.com>

22 December 2023 at 10:39

File no. 02/100/2022-23/ICSSR/RP/MN/OBC

Subject: Release of **First Instalment** of **Rs. 1,44,000** For the Research Project sanctioned to you by ICSSR titled "IMPACT ANALYSIS ON LEGAL AID SERVICES IN DELIVERING QUALITY LEGAL AID FOR WEAKER SECTIONS OF THE SOCIETY IN TAMIL NADU"

Dear Dr. Srinivasan Rajasekaran,

Please find the Print Payment Advice No. **C122314472457** Dated **14.12.2023 UTR-RBI3492351307123** towards the release of **First Instalment** of **Rs. 1,44,000** For the research project mentioned above.

Furthermore, ensure that your institution's bank account registered under PFMS is linked with ICSSR Scheme - 0877 on the PFMS portal to enable and display the payment details. According to the PFMS portal, the payment advice number and the PFMS ID will be shared only by ICSSR. If you are still unable to trace the payment details, please cross-reference with the Sanction Order amount that has already been sent to you. Alternatively, you may contact the Finance Division at ICSSR for the necessary specifications using the email addresses icssrfin.nd@gmail.com and dcfo@icssr.org, or by calling 011-26742830 (Direct) or 011-26741849/50/51 (EPABX) with Extension 227.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and inform your affiliating institute.

Regards, Research Projects Team ICSSR.

NOTE:

i) No queries will be attended without quoting your FILE NUMBER in all your correspondences, please must quote your File number for all the Correspondences.

ii) All Publications resulting from the project should acknowledge the support of ICSSR in accordance with the rules of ICSSR for due completion of the Project. iii) In case of any issues / problems in execution of PFMS linking for the payment transactions, visit: https://icssr.org/pfms

best wishes.

Research Projects Division।अनुसंधान परियोजना विभाग Indian Council of Social Science Research।भारतीय सामाजिक विज्ञान अनुसंधान परिषद् (Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)। शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, JNU Institutional Area, New Delhi - 110067. Ph.: +91-11-26742351; 26716690; chari@icssr.org Tel. No. 91-11-26741849/50/51 (EPABX), Ext. 303; 290; 292; 297.



Dr. Richa Sharma
Deputy Director
RP Division Incharge
Tel #011-26742351
Email:rpdivision@icssr.org

Indian Council of Social Science Research (Ministry of Education) JNU Institutional Area, Aruna Asaf Ali Marg New Delhi – 110067

Website: www.icssr.org

SANCTION ORDER

F.No.:02/100/2022-23/ICSSR/RP/MN/OBC

Dated: 20.06.2024

The Registrar
Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University
MGR Salai Perungudi Campus
Near MRTS Taramani Rallway Station
Chennai - 600 113

Subject: Minor Research Project entitled "IMPACT ANALYSIS ON LEGAL AID

SERVICES IN DELIVERING QUALITY LEGAL AID FOR WEAKER SECTIONS OF

THE SOCIETY IN TAMIL NADU" by Dr. Srinivasan Rajasekaran

Sir.

In continuation of the Council's letter of even number dated 20.03.2023 on the above subject. I am directed to convey the sanction of the ICSSR to the Rs.1,44,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Only) towards Second Installment of the Grant of the minor research project mentioned above. This brings to the total amount released Rs.2,88,000/- against the total sanctioned grant of Rs.3,60,000/-

The expenditure on this account is debatable to the **Budget Head - RP** grant-in-aid for research project.

Yours Sincerely

(Dr. Richa Sharma) for Member Secretary

Copy to:

1.

Dr.Srinivasan Rajasekaran
Professor
School of Excellence in Law
Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University
MGR Salai Perungudi Campus
Near MRTS Taramani Railway Station
Chennai - 600 113

- 2. F.A. & C.A.O. ICSSR, New Delhi
- 3. Record File



SRINIVASAN RAJASEKARAN drsrinivasanlaw@gmail.com

Release of First Instalment Transaction Details reg.

RP Division ICSSR <rpdivision@icssr.org>

6 May 2024 at 14:44

To: drsrinivasanlaw@gmail.com

File no.<u>02/100/2022-23/ICSSR/RP/MN/OBC</u>

Sub: No cost extension permitted till 30th September 2024 (6 months).

Kindly refer to your letter/email requesting for no-cost extension regarding your Research Project awarded by the ICSSR on "Impact Analysis On Legal Aid Services In Delivering Quality Legal Aid For Weaker Sections Of The Society In Tamil Nadu".

As per the sanction order:

Duration of the study: 20.03.2023 to 19.03.2024 (12 months)

Extension sought: Upto: **30th Sep 2024**

Your request for an extension was considered and approved by the competent authority for 6 months only and I am directed to inform you that you are required to submit the Final Report positively by the 30th Sep 2024.

The final extension is granted subject to the condition that there shall be no change in the approved budget and no request for further extension beyond the approval period will be entertained. But <u>you are permitted to utilise the grant in the extended period</u>.

Send us copies of your published articles/or acceptance letter from the publisher along-with copies for our records. Kindly note that as per our guidelines:

"The scholar should acknowledge support of ICSSR that the project has been sponsored by the ICSSR, in all publications resulting from the project output (Research Paper, Books, Articles, Reports, etc.) and should submit a copy of the same to the ICSSR during its course and after completion".

Kind regards RP Division

__

Best wishes, Dr. S N Chari Deputy Director In-charge | कार्यभारी

Research Projects Division। अनुसंधान परियोजना विभाग

Indian Council of Social Science Research।भारतीय सामाजिक विज्ञान अनुसंधान परिषद्

(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)। शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, JNU Institutional Area, New Delhi - 110067.

Ph.: +91-11-26742351; 26716690; chari@icssr.org

Tel. No. 91-11-26741849/50/51 (EPABX), Ext. 303; 290; 292; 297.

From: drsrinivasanlaw@gmail.com

To: "RP Division ICSSR" <rpdivision@icssr.org> Sent: Monday, April 29, 2024 7:01:47 PM

[Quoted text hidden] [Quoted text hidden]

भारतीय इतिहास अनुसंधान परिषद् INDIAN COUNCIL OF HISTORICAL RESEARCH

स्वायत्त संस्थान, शिक्षा मंत्रालय के अधीन (भारत सरकार)

An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India

35, फिरोज़शाह मार्ग, नई तिल्ली - 110 001

35, Ferozeshah Road, New Delhi - 110 001

Dr. Noopur Singh Deputy Director (Research) Ph. No. 011-23382580 Email ld: dd.rp@ichr.ac.in

Phone : 011-23387877, 23386033, 23382321 Fax : 011-23383421, 23387829

: ms@lchr.ac.ln; director.ra@lchr.ac.ln

: director.jpl@ichr.ac.in; dd.admin@lchr.ac.in

Website: www.lchr.ac.in

F.No.1-42/2023-ICHR (GIA-III) RP

Dear Dr. SK Ashok Kumar,

Please refer to your application for the award of the ICHR's Research Project Grant. I am pleased to inform you that the 174th meeting of the Research Projects Committee held on 14.12.2023 has approved the recommendations of the Presentation-cum-Interview Committee on your Research Project proposal entitled "History of Public Library Movement and Development in Tamil Nadu (erstwhile Madras) since 1850 to present times".

The Committee approved a sum of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh & Fifty Thousand only) for a period of two years.

In this regard, you are requested to kindly furnish the following information for processing your case to release the grant.

1. Whether you are in receipt of any grant for this purpose from any other institution, and if so, the amount and the name of the funding institution may be sent to us to avoid duplication of the grant.

The date from which you intend to commence your work.

3. You are requested to avail of the grant within one year from the date of meeting of the Research Projects Committee failing which the grant will be treated as cancelled.

4. You are further requested to give an undertaking (Performa attached) stating 'I agree to abide by the Rules and to bind myself to fulfill the requirements of the fellowship or grant awarded and to refund to the ICHR any or all expenditure thereon incurred by the ICHR, if the work under the grant, as the case may be, is not properly carried out or is not completed in any manner whatsoever'.

Six-monthly progress report: You shall submit (1st, 2nd, 3rd & 4th) six monthly progress reports along with Utilization Certificate & Statement of Expenditure (Performa attached) to the University of Affiliation for being forwarded to the ICHR.

6. You are requested to submit the following bank account details along with a copy of cancelled cheque of your institute of affiliation to release the grant through NEFT.RTGS.

(To be filled in Capital Letter only) Details required of the Institutes of Affiliation

a) Name of the Account Holder

b) Name of the Bank

c) Branch address

d) Account No.

e) IFSC Code

f) MICR Code

Yours sincerely,

Dated: 08.01.2024

(Noopur Singh)

Encl: as above

Dr. SK Ashok Kumar

568, Santhapet Street Manellore Village &

Post Madarapakkam (so) Gummidipondi (TALUK),

District - Tiruvallur - 601202

[Email Id: asoksk@yahoo.com]

Copy to:

1. The Registrar, Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University, "Poompozhil" No.5, Dr. D.G.S. Dinakaran Salai, Chennai-600 028.